Agenda Item 9
MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA - 2024 TRACKER LIST

August 14, 2024

BILL AUTHOR TITLE STATUS POSITION AMENDED

\=4 [ 3 \Weber Athletic Trainers Senate Floor Neutral 06/25/24

AB 1991 R:lefjie] Licensee and Registrant Renewal: National =~ Senate Floor Neutral 07/02/24
Provider Identifier

V= ALY Berman Physicians and Surgeons: Licensure Senate Floor Support 04/16/24
Requirements: Disclosure

NV Garcia Licensed Physicians and Dentists from Senate Floor Support 08/12/24
Mexico Programs

AB 2864 NeEl(oE: Licensed Physicians and Dentists from Senate Floor Support 08/12/24
Mexico Pilot Program: Extension of
Licenses
L= k[ Calderon Health Care Services: Artificial Intelligence  Senate Support 06/27/24
Appropriations
Committee
Portantino Vehicles: Physician and Surgeon Reporting Senate Floor Oppose 05/06/24
Portantino Controlled Substances Assembly Floor  Support 01/04/24

Green — For Discussion; Blue — No Discussion Needed
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Green — For Discussion; Blue — No Discussion Needed
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BILL

AB 236

AB 602

AB 749

AB 815

AB 941

AB 977

AB 1028
AB 1328
AB 1712
AB 1785
AB 1842
AB 1859
AB 1895
AB 1900
AB 1902
AB 1936
AB 1943
AB 1970
AB 2013
AB 2013
AB 2051
AB 2058
AB 2099
AB 2115
AB 2119
AB 2132
AB 2136

AUTHOR

Holden
Schiavo
Irwin
Wood
Waldron
Rodriguez
McKinnor
Gipson
Irwin
Pacheco
Reyes
Alanis
Weber
Weber
Alanis
Cervantes
Weber
Jackson
Irwin
Rodriguez
Bonta
Weber
Bauer-Kahan
Haney
Weber
Low
Jones-Sawyer

MBC TRACKER Il BILLS
8/07/2024

TITLE

Health care coverage: provider directories.
False advertising: pregnancy-related services.

State agencies: information security: uniform standards.

Health care coverage: provider credentials.
Controlled substances: psychedelic-assisted therapy.
Emergency departments: assault and battery.
Reporting of crimes: mandated reporters.
Cosmetology Licensure Compact.

Personal information: data breaches.

California Public Records Act.

Health care coverage: Medication-assisted treatment.
Coroners: duties.

Public health: maternity ward closures.

Consumer Legal Remedies Act.

Prescription drug labels: accessibility.

Certificates of live birth.

Health information.

Mental Health: Black Mental Health Navigator Certification Pilot Program.

Artificial intelligence: training data transparency.
Controlled Substances: Fenfluramine
Psychology interjurisdictional compact.

Medical Device: Disclosures

Crimes: reproductive health services.
Controlled substances: clinics.

State Department of State Hospitals.

Health Care Services: Tuberculosis

Controlled substances.

STATUS

Sen. Approps
Senate Rules
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Senate Health
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Sen. BP&ED
Senate Judiciary
Senate Floor
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Chaptered
Senate Floor
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor
Senate Floor
Sen. BP&ED
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor

Agenda Item 9

AMENDED

6/27/2024
9/13/2023
8/14/2023
7/3/2024
1/4/2024
1/10/2024
6/28/2023
6/6/2023
4/27/2023
5/29/2024
5/20/2024
8/5/2024
6/24/2024
6/3/2024
5/24/2024
6/11/2024
6/6/2024
6/18/2024
6/17/2024
06/17/24
5/20/2024
6/24/2024
7/3/2024
6/17/2024
3/18/2023
06/25/24
7/3/2024
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BILL

AB 2156
AB 2194
AB 2200
AB 2246
AB 2250
AB 2269
AB 2270
AB 2289
AB 2300
AB 2302
AB 2319
AB 2339
AB 2352
AB 2357
AB 2365
AB 2442
AB 2471
AB 2490
AB 2526
AB 2549
AB 2566
AB 2581
AB 2651
AB 2688
AB 2726
AB 2730
AB 2763
AB 2841

AUTHOR

Pacheco
Patterson, Joe
Kalra

Ramos
Weber

Flora
Maienschein
Low

Wilson
Addis
Wilson
Aguiar-Curry
Irwin

Bains

Haney

Zbur
Patterson, Jim
Petrie-Norris
Gipson
Gallagher
Wilson
Maienschein
Bains
Berman
Flora

Lackey
Essayli
Waldron

MBC TRACKER Il BILLS
8/07/2024

TITLE

Vital records: diacritical marks.

Physician Assistants: Supervision: Doctors of Podiatric Medicine
Guaranteed Health Care for All.

Medical Practice Act: Health care Providers: Qualified Autism Paraprofessionals
Social determinants of health: screening and outreach.

Board Membership Qualifications: Public Members

Healing Arts: Continuing Education: Menopausal Mental/Physical Health
Vehicles: parking placards for persons with disabilities.

Medical devices: Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP).

Open meetings: local agencies: teleconferences.

California Dignity in Pregnancy and Childbirth Act

Medi-Cal: telehealth.

Psychiatric advance directives.

University of California San Joaquin Valley Campus Medical Education Endowment
Public health: kratom.

Healing Arts: Expedited Licensure Process: Gender-Affirming Care
Professions and vocations: public health nurses.

Emergency reproductive health care services.

Nurse Anesthetists: General Anesthesia or Deep Sedation

Patient visitation.

Healing arts: counseling.

Healing Arts: Continuing Education: Maternal Mental Health

Alcohol drug counselors.

Medical Board of California: Appointments: Removal

Specialty Care Networks: Telehealth and Other Virtual Services
Sexual assault: medical evidentiary examinations.

CDCR: demographic data: Middle Eastern and North African groups.
Controlled Substances: Research Advisory Panel: Meetings

STATUS

Assm. Approps
Sen. BP&ED
Assm. Approps
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Sen. BP&ED
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor
Senate Judiciary
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps
Assm. Approps
Sen. Approps
Assm. Approps
Senate Floor
Assm. Approps
Senate Floor
Assm. Approps
Chaptered
Assm. Approps
Chaptered
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41412024
04/24/24
4/30/2024
03/18/24
6/6/2024
N/A
05/23/24
6/13/2024
6/27/2024
N/A
06/27/24
N/A
4/25/2024
6/24/2024
6/17/2024
04/10/24
N/A
7/3/2024
4/17/2024
6/24/2024
4/17/2024
04/10/24
N/A
N/A
04/25/24
7/15/2024
N/A
06/17/24
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BILL

AB 2871
AB 2872
AB 2960
AB 3029
AB 3063
AB 3119
AB 3127
AB 3260

AUTHOR

Maienschein
Calderon
Lee

Bains
McKinnor
Low
McKinnor
Pellerin

MBC TRACKER Il BILLS
8/07/2024

TITLE

Overdose fatality review teams.

Department of Insurance: Sworn Members: Compensation
Sexually transmitted diseases: testing.

Controlled substances.

Pharmacies: compounding.

Physicians and Surgeons: CME: Long COVID

Reporting of crimes: mandated reporters.

Health care coverage: reviews and grievances.

STATUS

Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Assm. Approps
Sen. Approps
Senate Floor
Senate Floor
Sen. Approps
Sen. Approps

Agenda Item 9

AMENDED

4/24/2024
4/10/2024
4/29/2024
7/3/2024
N/A
8/6/2024
5/22/2024
6/27/2024
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