MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA - 2024 TRACKER LIST August 14, 2024

BILL	AUTHOR	TITLE	STATUS	POSITION	AMENDED
AB 796	Weber	Athletic Trainers	Senate Floor	Neutral	06/25/24
AB 1991	Bonta	Licensee and Registrant Renewal: National Provider Identifier	Senate Floor	Neutral	07/02/24
AB 2164	Berman	Physicians and Surgeons: Licensure Requirements: Disclosure	Senate Floor	Support	04/16/24
AB 2860	Garcia	Licensed Physicians and Dentists from Mexico Programs	Senate Floor	Support	08/12/24
AB 2864	Garcia	Licensed Physicians and Dentists from Mexico Pilot Program: Extension of Licenses	Senate Floor	Support	08/12/24
AB 3030	Calderon	Health Care Services: Artificial Intelligence	Senate Appropriations Committee	Support	06/27/24
SB 357	Portantino	Vehicles: Physician and Surgeon Reporting	Senate Floor	Oppose	05/06/24
SB 607	Portantino	Controlled Substances	Assembly Floor	Support	01/04/24

MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA - 2024 TRACKER LIST August 14, 2024

SB 636	Cortese	Workers' Compensation: Utilization Review	Assembly Floor	Support	08/24/23
SB 639	Limon	Medical Professionals: Course Requirements	Assembly Floor		06/26/24
SB 1468	Ochoa Bogh	Healing Arts Boards: Informational and Educational Materials for Prescribers of Narcotics: Federal "Three Day Rule"	Assembly Floor	Support	06/26/24

MBC TRACKER II BILLS 8/07/2024

BILL	AUTHOR	TITLE	STATUS	AMENDED
AB 236	Holden	Health care coverage: provider directories.	Sen. Approps	6/27/2024
AB 602	Schiavo	False advertising: pregnancy-related services.	Senate Rules	9/13/2023
AB 749	Irwin	State agencies: information security: uniform standards.	Sen. Approps	8/14/2023
AB 815	Wood	Health care coverage: provider credentials.	Sen. Approps	7/3/2024
AB 941	Waldron	Controlled substances: psychedelic-assisted therapy.	Senate Health	1/4/2024
AB 977	Rodriguez	Emergency departments: assault and battery.	Sen. Approps	1/10/2024
AB 1028	McKinnor	Reporting of crimes: mandated reporters.	Sen. Approps	6/28/2023
AB 1328	Gipson	Cosmetology Licensure Compact.	Sen. BP&ED	6/6/2023
AB 1712	Irwin	Personal information: data breaches.	Senate Judiciary	4/27/2023
AB 1785	Pacheco	California Public Records Act.	Senate Floor	5/29/2024
AB 1842	Reyes	Health care coverage: Medication-assisted treatment.	Senate Floor	5/20/2024
AB 1859	Alanis	Coroners: duties.	Sen. Approps	8/5/2024
AB 1895	Weber	Public health: maternity ward closures.	Sen. Approps	6/24/2024
AB 1900	Weber	Consumer Legal Remedies Act.	Chaptered	6/3/2024
AB 1902	Alanis	Prescription drug labels: accessibility.	Senate Floor	5/24/2024
AB 1936	Cervantes	Certificates of live birth.	Senate Floor	6/11/2024
AB 1943	Weber	Health information.	Sen. Approps	6/6/2024
AB 1970	Jackson	Mental Health: Black Mental Health Navigator Certification Pilot Program.	Sen. Approps	6/18/2024
AB 2013	Irwin	Artificial intelligence: training data transparency.	Senate Floor	6/17/2024
AB 2013	Rodriguez	Controlled Substances: Fenfluramine	Senate Floor	06/17/24
AB 2051	Bonta	Psychology interjurisdictional compact.	Sen. BP&ED	5/20/2024
AB 2058	Weber	Medical Device: Disclosures	Senate Floor	6/24/2024
AB 2099	Bauer-Kahan	Crimes: reproductive health services.	Sen. Approps	7/3/2024
AB 2115	Haney	Controlled substances: clinics.	Sen. Approps	6/17/2024
AB 2119	Weber	State Department of State Hospitals.	Sen. Approps	3/18/2023
AB 2132	Low	Health Care Services: Tuberculosis	Sen. Approps	06/25/24
AB 2136	Jones-Sawyer	Controlled substances.	Senate Floor	7/3/2024

MBC TRACKER II BILLS 8/07/2024

BILL	AUTHOR	TITLE	STATUS	AMENDED
AB 2156	Pacheco	Vital records: diacritical marks.	Assm. Approps	4/4/2024
AB 2194	Patterson, Joe	Physician Assistants: Supervision: Doctors of Podiatric Medicine	Sen. BP&ED	04/24/24
AB 2200	Kalra	Guaranteed Health Care for All.	Assm. Approps	4/30/2024
AB 2246	Ramos	Medical Practice Act: Health care Providers: Qualified Autism Paraprofessionals	Sen. Approps	03/18/24
AB 2250	Weber	Social determinants of health: screening and outreach.	Sen. Approps	6/6/2024
AB 2269	Flora	Board Membership Qualifications: Public Members	Sen. BP&ED	N/A
AB 2270	Maienschein	Healing Arts: Continuing Education: Menopausal Mental/Physical Health	Senate Floor	05/23/24
AB 2289	Low	Vehicles: parking placards for persons with disabilities.	Sen. Approps	6/13/2024
AB 2300	Wilson	Medical devices: Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP).	Senate Floor	6/27/2024
AB 2302	Addis	Open meetings: local agencies: teleconferences.	Senate Floor	N/A
AB 2319	Wilson	California Dignity in Pregnancy and Childbirth Act	Sen. Approps	06/27/24
AB 2339	Aguiar-Curry	Medi-Cal: telehealth.	Senate Floor	N/A
AB 2352	Irwin	Psychiatric advance directives.	Senate Judiciary	4/25/2024
AB 2357	Bains	University of California San Joaquin Valley Campus Medical Education Endowment	Sen. Approps	6/24/2024
AB 2365	Haney	Public health: kratom.	Sen. Approps	6/17/2024
AB 2442	Zbur	Healing Arts: Expedited Licensure Process: Gender-Affirming Care	Senate Floor	04/10/24
AB 2471	Patterson, Jim	Professions and vocations: public health nurses.	Sen. Approps	N/A
AB 2490	Petrie-Norris	Emergency reproductive health care services.	Sen. Approps	7/3/2024
AB 2526	Gipson	Nurse Anesthetists: General Anesthesia or Deep Sedation	Assm. Approps	4/17/2024
AB 2549	Gallagher	Patient visitation.	Sen. Approps	6/24/2024
AB 2566	Wilson	Healing arts: counseling.	Assm. Approps	4/17/2024
AB 2581	Maienschein	Healing Arts: Continuing Education: Maternal Mental Health	Senate Floor	04/10/24
AB 2651	Bains	Alcohol drug counselors.	Assm. Approps	N/A
AB 2688	Berman	Medical Board of California: Appointments: Removal	Senate Floor	N/A
AB 2726	Flora	Specialty Care Networks: Telehealth and Other Virtual Services	Assm. Approps	04/25/24
AB 2730	Lackey	Sexual assault: medical evidentiary examinations.	Chaptered	7/15/2024
AB 2763	Essayli	CDCR: demographic data: Middle Eastern and North African groups.	Assm. Approps	N/A
AB 2841	Waldron	Controlled Substances: Research Advisory Panel: Meetings	Chaptered	06/17/24

MBC TRACKER II BILLS 8/07/2024

BILL	AUTHOR	TITLE	STATUS	AMENDED
AB 2871	Maienschein	Overdose fatality review teams.	Senate Floor	4/24/2024
AB 2872	Calderon	Department of Insurance: Sworn Members: Compensation	Sen. Approps	4/10/2024
AB 2960	Lee	Sexually transmitted diseases: testing.	Assm. Approps	4/29/2024
AB 3029	Bains	Controlled substances.	Sen. Approps	7/3/2024
AB 3063	McKinnor	Pharmacies: compounding.	Senate Floor	N/A
AB 3119	Low	Physicians and Surgeons: CME: Long COVID	Senate Floor	8/6/2024
AB 3127	McKinnor	Reporting of crimes: mandated reporters.	Sen. Approps	5/22/2024
AB 3260	Pellerin	Health care coverage: reviews and grievances.	Sen. Approps	6/27/2024